SUNSTAR MACHINERY CO., LTD.

#178- 212, GAJWA- DONG, SEO-KU, INCHON, KOREA
TEL : (032) 580 - 5600 ~ 4 FAX:(032) 584 - 3020

TRADE OFFICE
#178-212, GAJWA- DONG, SEO-KU, INCHON, KOREA
TEL : (032) 580 - 5740~ 60 FAX:(032) 584-3025 ~ 6

OVERSEAS NETWORK

SUNSTAR MACHINERY U.S.A., INC.
11475. N.W. 39TH ST. Miami. Florida 33178. USA
TEL:1-306-591-9596  FAX:1-305-591-0661

SUNSTAR MACHINERY HONGKONG LTD.

RM. 1302, Apec Plaza, No. 49 Hoi Yuen RD,

Kwun Tong, Kin. H. K.

TEL:852-2729-7078, 852-2729-7224  FAX:852-2729-7573

- - - SUNSTAR MACHINERY SHANG HAI LTD. (CHINA)
s 77 Yuangong Rd. Shanghai International Automobiles City
y 4 ll |1 y 4 a l ® > Components Sub-Assembly Industrial Zone Jiading Shaghai China
. TEL:86-21-69576305, 69576306  FAX:86-21-69576091, 69576093

SUNSTAR MACHINERY GUANG DONG BRANCH (CHINA)
Luosha Daxia 12TH Floor 170 Dong Xing-Road, Dong Guan
Shicheng Qu, Guang Dong, China

TEL:86-769-249-1610 FAX:86-769-234-4042

SUNSTAR MACHINERY FUJIAN BRANCH (CHINA)
504, Agricultural Bank Building Shishi Fujian, China
TEL:86-595-859-8871 FAX:86-595-859-8872

SUNSTAR MACHINERY QINGDAO BRANCH (CHINA)
Chengyangqu Liutingzhen Chongyanglu Shoufeizhan

Beiduan Shangpinlou Qingdao Shandong, China
TEL:86-532-482-2236, 86-532-481-1262 FAX:86-532-481-1262

SUNSTAR MACHINERY JAKARTA BRANCH

JL. Pelepah Indah Raya Bloc LC 2/2 Kelapa Gading Permai
Jakarta(14250) Indonesia

TEL:62-21-450-2143, 62-21-4584-0752  FAX:62-21-4584-0214

SUNSTAR MACHINERY HOCHIMINH BRANCH (VIETNAM)
#E23 Nguyen Thai Binh ST. W. 12 Tan Binh District,
Hochiminh City, Vietnam

TEL:84-8-811-4141 FAX:84-8-811-4588

SUNSTAR MACHINERY HANOI BRANCH (VIETNAM)
19 Son Tay. W. Dien Bien Ba Dinh Dist, Hanoi, Vietnam
TEL:84-4-734-0268  FAX:84-4-734-0278

sunstar@sunstar.co.kr
http : // www.sunstar.co.kr swf@sunstar.co.kr
fortuna@sunstar.co.kr

From the library of: Superig



_ PARTS BOOK
_"SPS/ﬂ -81201 Series

Electronically Controlled —
Bartacking Machine

N

@un‘jt@

R —

-

PMK-040716

From the library of: Superior §

SUNSTAR MACHINERY CO LTD

_.,,._... ,—s-—c-' .



BarTack S/M Model HIE J|F AE

MACHINE MODEL (SPS/A-B1201H SERIES)

SPS/A-B1201H

@ SunStar ——
Pattern
System

® Series

A2|=

@ Material Type

H :Heavy Material
($28)

M : Medium Material
(Yutg)

L :Light Material
(H28)

K :Knit Material
(HEE)

HA : Pneumatic Heavy
Material

(Zol £82)

HP @ Vent Hole Pattern
(8279 Bg)

® BarTack Model

Name
il 7159

From the library of

: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CONTENTS = X}
| | Machine Pat-opA®2

A. Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts ... o Arm, Bed & QIEIZ 24|
B. Upper Shaft Mechanism .. ... ... ® INEgly:|
C. Lower Shaft Mechanism ... @ 8l=
D. Presser Plate Mechanism ... @ =21
E. Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism .. @@~ &l S35 % & &2 XTH 2
F. Wiper Mechanism .o, @ ............................................. QL0 2HA|
G. Thread Trimmer Mechanism . .. .. .. .. ®Y ANE 2|
H. X-Y Mechanism . . . @ ................................................. X-Y 2|
. Feed Mechanism ... @ T0IE 2t
J. Lubrication Mechanism ...y @ 22 Y
K. Table & Thread Stand ... D HOIE 2 ATH20| 2H
L ACCESSOIES oo e HMIME] 2
i [Contol Part FleE
M. Control Box MeChanism e @ .................................. 2EE YA Y
N. Operation Unit Mechanism oo @ ..................................... QHHOIM 24
0. Pedal Mechanism oo @ ................................................. HE 2
P. Servo Motor Unit ... @ ME D 2t
Q. Cable Uint @  ERy;
Il Preumatic Type - SN
R. Feed MEChAnISM - @ oIS 24
S. Thread Trimmer Mechanism ..o @ .................................................. ANE T
T. X-Y Mechanism oo ® .................................................. X-Y 2|
U. Air Control Mechanism(1) ... o Ol RIOW ZHH(1)
U. Air Control Mechanism(@) ... @ OlOY RIO! 2HE)
V- 1. Wiper Mechanism(Option) ..., @ Q10 ZHA(SN)
V-1I. Upper Thread Holding Device(Option) @ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, SIAl £CI AR|(SM)
V-1ll. Needle Cooler Device(Option) oo [(5) R— LISEdY ZX(SN)
|IV| Option Parts - SM 2t
W. Pedal MEChanism e @@ T Y
X. SPS/A-B120TM (HP) - @d HES X 2
Y. OPHON PaMS e @ SN 2
From (e fiborary Of- Superior Sewing M#hine & Supply LLTER 2



%]
T
S
o
>
°
o
(2
©
£
<
O
©
=
o
o
@
m
&
| -
<

A-37, 38, 39, 40, 51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
A-1 01-002A-120H Arm obet 1
A-2 01-003A-120H Bed Eh= 1
A-3 01S006S-306H Brand Mark(Face Plate) AE v () 1
A-4 01-007A-120H Face Plate ik 1
A-5 01-008M-120H Face Plate Gasket i 7pA7A 1
A-6 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) A4 10
A-7 01-110R-1230 Rubber Cap For Face Plate ik V| 1
A-8 91-001M-120D Caution Sticker A1 2EA 1
A-9 01-011A-120H Take-up Lever Cover A7) A 1
A-10 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) A4 1
A-11 01-013A-120H Bed Cover(L) Wl Au () 1
A-12 01-014M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(L) Wt Aw 7t22(5) 1
A-13 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A4 14
A-14 01-016A-120H Bed Cover(R) Wl 7w ($) 1
A-15 | 01-017M-120H Bed Cover Gasket(R) W A 7h2A($) 1
A-16 | 44S061S-306H 0il Tank Rubber Cap 29 83 1Rupl 1
A-17 01-127A-1230 Thread Guide With Three Holes A5 A7 ol (#l) 1Set
A-19 01-003C-250B Thread Guide(L) A (3) 1
A-20 SC-0120-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) At 3
A-21 01-030C-1230 Thread Guide(R) ek 1
A-22 | 01-075C-120H Arm Thread Guide Ass'y ofgh Achl Ael(2) 1
A-24 | 01-028C-120H Thread Guide(L) Aokl (3) 1
A-25 | 01S037S-306H Silicon Tank Ass'y APE F4 Ba(z) 1Set
A-26 | 01S038S-306H H Silicon Tank AeE #4292 1
A-27 | 01S039S-306H H Silicon Oil Window APE 4% 1
A-28 01S040S-306H H Silicon Felt APE F# 93 "= 1
A-29 01S041S-306H H Felt for Silicon Oil Supply APE #4932 FEF 1
A-30 SC-0104-5607 H Screw(11/64” n=40) A4 1
A-31 01S064S-306H H Brand Mark AE vha 2
A-32 04-104R-1230 Arm Upper Part Rubber Cap ofoF AR 7% ulAl 3
A-33 01-110R-1230 Needle Bar Rubber Cap vhsd 2% Al 2
A-34 | 01-042R-640L Rubber Cap(L) e () 3
A-35 | 44-021R-7400 Rubber Cap(S) TR (&) 6
A-36 | 01-073R-120H Bed Rubber W 8 1
A-37 01-074M-120H Model Sticker(H) 24 2EA-3 54 1
A-38 | 01-075M-120M H Model Sticker(M) 2 2E7A-Yukg 1
A-39 01-076M-120L M Model Sticker(L) 2d 2 AU ES 1
A-40 01-077M-120K L Model Sticker(K) 29 2gA-UES 1
A-41 01-009R-5300 K Cable Holder(7N) Aol ¥ £ (7N) 3
A-42 | 01-051A-120H Top Cover 157 1
A-43 | 41-101A-120H Bobbin Winder Ass'y A7 (2) 1Set
A-44 418001S-306H Bobbin Winder Base A7) el 1
A-45 41-005A-120H Bobbin Winder Shaft A7 FEZ 1
A-47 SC-0105-7500 Serew(M4) At 1
A-48 | 41S006S-306H Bobbin Winder A A5 Ed 1
A-49 SC-0104-5607 Screw(11/64” n=40) A4 2
A-50 41S008S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Ring A7) ] 1
A-51 01-068M-12HA Model Sticker(HA) 29 2egA (F44) 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(£% %), M—Medium Material(

the' library '6

L—Ligh

o th

aterial

Qg

F8Upéior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=

1O
KO

Arm, Bed & Machine Body Parts

Arm, Bed & Q|

A-37, 38, 39, 40, 51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
A-51-1| 41S5009S-306H Bobbin Winder Shaft Rubber Ring A7) FEZ 1178 1
A-52 41S010S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever A7b7) dl 1
A-53 41S011S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Plate A7 245 1
A-54 SC-0130-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) A4 1
A-55 | 02-011W-2302 Washer 94 1
A-56 41S013S-306H Bobbin Winder Lever Shaft A7) d % 1
A-57 41S014S-306H Bobbin Winder Adjusting Cam Az 28 A 1
A-58 SC-0211-7500 Serew (M4 X P0.7) I 1
A-59 04-009C-3710 E-Ring($5) E-8(2%7% 5) 2
A-60 415017S-306H Bobbin Winder Action Plate A7y Ae 1
A-61 41-018A-120H Bobbin Winder Action Body A7E7) 2AEA 1
A-62 | 40-007W-1600 Washer 94 2
A-63 415021S-306H Bobbin Winder Spring A7 AR 228 1
A-64 | 41S022S-306H Bobbin Stopper Byl 2E5 1
A-65 | 41S023S-306H Screw A 5
A-66 | 41S024S-306H Bobbin Stand Byl 2™ 1
A-67 | 415025S-306H Bobbin Winder Mes A7 w2 1
A-68 SC-0120-1230 Screw(1/8” n=40) A4 2
A-69 415027S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y A7 AAE 2A3AA (%) 1Set
A-70 415028S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft A7 AAE 24 % 1
A-T1 418026S-306H Thread Guide Plate Ao % 1
A-72 40-204A-1230 Thread Tension Disk Al HA 2
A-73 40-333G-123A Thread Tension Spring AR 24 ~z¥ 1
A-74 40-804W-1230 Thread Tension Spring Stopper AR 24 A2Z¥ AE 1
A-75 40-024A-1230 Spring Cover 2237 Aq 1
A-76 40-204A-2350 Thread Tension Nut AR 24 A JE 1
A-77 SN-0121-7400 Nut(15/64” n=28) ARE 24 % vE 1
A-78 01-042R-640L | M, L, K | Rubber Cap(L) A () 1
A-79 01S043S-306H Safety Plate Ass'y (=) 1Set
A-80 01S044S-306H Safety Plate ok % 1
A-81 015045S-306H Safety Plate Bracket Qg meAl 1
A-82 01S046S-306H Safety Plate Holder A & 1
A-83 01S0475-306H Safety Plate Hinge Screw kA g ghab 1 .
A-84 SN-0101-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) YE 3 Ay
A-85 | 06-051W-7400 Washer oA 1
A-86 | 01S050S-306H Safety Plate Spring A Az 1
A-87 | 01S051S-306H Safety Plate Spring Hook HAg Az Ao 1
A-88 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) YE 1
A-89 01-057A-120H Belt Cover HE Aw 1
A-90 SC-0343-3800 Serew(15/64” n=28) A4 3
A-91 Idler Ass'y ofo] 5 (%) 1Set
A-92 01-062A-120H Idler Base ofo] £ Hlo] & 1
A-93 | 01-065A-120H Idler ofo] £ 1
A-94 01-066A-120H C-Ring THE CY HEY(2AF 32) 1
A-95 | 01-067A-120H Ball Bearing(6201VV) 2 Wof2 1
A-96 SC-0140-5607 Screw(1/4” n=28) A 1
A-97 | 09-034W-7400 Washer 94 1
A-98 SC-0346-2350 Screw(M8x P1.25) A4 1
A-99 SW-0146-9011 Washer oA 1
A-100 | SW-0142-1015 Spring Washer 223 94 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(£% %), M—Medium Material(

the' library '6

L—Ligh aterial

o th

Qg

F8Upéior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Upper Shaft Mechanism

NE B

u
B-29 é (fB-30

ﬁBZ, B-33, B-34

=

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z o Q' ty [Assembly No.
B-1 02-101A-120H Upper Shaft A2 1
B-2 02-102A-120H H, M | Link Cam SR 1
B-3 0251025-306H L, K Link Cam(A) gz A(A) 1
B-4 02S003S-306H Link Cam Washer g3 A 94 1
B-5 02-003S-2500 Screw(9/32” n=28) A 1
B-6 SC-0183-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) At 1
B-7 SC-0150-2500 Screw(15/64” n=28) 2 A 3
B-8 08S101P-306H H, M Thread Take-Up Lever Ass' y(H) A7 (2)-3 58 1Set
B-9 08S501P-306H H, M Thread Take-Up Lever(H) A7) -ZEE 1
B-10 085502P-306H H, M Needle Bar Crank(H) s 3Ya-384 1
B-11 08S503P-306H Thread Take-Up Lever Crank A7 aya 1
B-12 08S511S-123A Needle Bearing A7l UE o] 3 (K18128NC3) 1
B-13 08S511S-123A Needle Bearing A7 UE wo]d] (K18128NC3) 1
B-14 08S504P-306H Needle Bar Crank Rod HEd 283 2o 1
B-15 08-507S-123A Screw vhsd C/R U 1
B-16 08S101S-306H L, K Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y(L) A7) (z)-4E& 1Set
B-17 08S5015-306H L, K Thread Take-Up Lever(L) A7) -u-E & 1
B-18 08S5025-306H L, K Needle Bar Crank(L) W Y-S 1
B-19 SC-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) Ep 1
B-20 08S505P-306H Needle Bar Holder vk 7o) 1
B-21 08-508S-123A Screw vhsd Fol A 1
B-22 08S5506S-306H Thread Take-Up Pin A7) A 1
B-23 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) A 4
B-24 04-001A-120H Needle Bar Hh o) 1
B-25 04S102S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(U) BT AFEA 1
B-26 SC-0164-2700 Serew(11/64” n=40) 2 2
B-27 04S204S-306H Needle Bar Bushing(L) Hhsd &5 1
B-28 04S106S-306H Needle Bar Guide Block v ohy 29 1
B-29 04-007A-120H H Thread Guide For Needle Bar(H) HhEd Ah)-3 58 1
B-30 04-008A-120M | M, L, K | Thread Guide For Needle Bar(M) shed Ahl-guhg 1
B-31 SC-A131-4522 Screw A} 1
B-32 H Needle(DP x17 #19) Hs-32g 1
B-33 M Needle(DP x5 #16 (#14)) H-Qu g 1
B-34 L K Needle(DP x5 #11) B E g 1
B-35 02S107S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(F) Az A BA 1
B-36 025009S-306H Bobbin Winder Driving Wheel A7) 7+ 2 1
B-37 10-017S-8577 Screw At 2
B-38 025111S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Az Z 2A 1
B-39 02-121A-1230 Upper Shaft Collar Az g}z 1
B-40 SC-A308-4517 Screw(15/64” n=28) 1A 2
B-41 025118S-306H Upper Shaft Bushing(R) N 1
B-42 025020S-306H Needle Bearing(KT151917) Yol E wlo}e) 1
B-43 025021S-306H Snap Ring( ¢ 21) SR A% Wza(544 21) 1
B-44 02S022S-306H Thrust Bearing Washer(AS1730) EH2E wlojg] 9A 1
B-45 025023S-306H Retaining Ring( ¢ 30) S.R A& WE (247 30) 1
B-46 02S047S-306H Pulley 7 1
B-47 SC-0188-1230 Screw AU 1
B-48 11-0000-BT10 Synchronizer A gl A ( 1Set
B-49 Screw AU P
B-50 Magnetic Holder wade &Y 2
B-51 Screw ERAS 2
B-52 Washer 94 2

Note: H—Heavy Material(¥£% %), M—Medium Material(¥ "¥+&)

L—Ligh

aterial

oM th

the' library '6

F8Upéior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Lower Shaft Mechanism

olE

C-43

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
C-1 07-001A-120H Lower Shaft Ass'y 43 (%) 1Set
c-2 07-002A-120H Lower Shaft 3% 1
c-3 07S003S-306H Lower Shaft Gear 3 7o 1
Cc-4 07S004S-306H Taper Pin glo]# 1
c-5 SC-0164-2700 M5 Screw At 4
C-5-1 | SC-0512-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) i 1
C-6 07S006S-306H Lower Shaft Rear Bushing o35 & A 1
c-7 07S007S-306H Needle Bearing(KT8110) Yol & #lojg 2
Cc-8 07S008S-306H Thrust Washer EY2LE 94 1
C-9 10S114S-306H Lower Shaft Collar 3% stet 1
C-10 07S111S-306H Crank Rod ELE B34 1
C-11 SC-0179-3710 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 2
c-12 07S013S-306H Crank Rod Hinge Screw ay3 £ cthisab 1
C-13 SN-0116-3400 Nut(1/4” n=40) HE 1
C-14 07S115S-306H Oscillator Shaft oA olE % 1
c-15 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) At 2
C-16 07S117S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) Adlole % 7teh() 1
c-17 07S019S-306H Oscillator 25% 719 1
c-18 075020S-306H Washer kA 1
C-19 43-009C-1600 E-Ring E-@ (237 9) 1
C-20 07S122S-306H Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) A olH % sheh($) 1
c-21 07-023A-120H Bobbin Case Ass'y wyl Aol x(%) 1Set
C-22 07-224A-120H Bobbin k)] 1
C-23 07-021A-120H Shuttle Race Ring(H) HE dlolx ¥-5E4 1
C-24 07-022A-120M Shuttle Race Ring(M) AE dlo|x #-Uutg 1
C-25 07-023A-120L L, K Shuttle Race Ring(L) HE Hol& 3-ug g 1
C-26 07-128A-120H H Shuttle(H) HAE-FES 1
c-27 07-129A-120M | M, L, K | Shuttle(M) AE-dukg 1
C-28 07-030A-120H Shuttle Driver HE Eiloly 1
C-29 07S033S-306H Screw (M5 X P0.8) A 1
C-30 07S132S-306H Shuttle(L) UsEe WA 1
C-31 SC-0150-2500 Serew(15/64” n=28) bt 1
C-32 SC-0525-5300 Screw(11/64” n=40) At 1
C-33 07S035S-306H Shuttle Race Adjusting Shaft AE oz 238 & 1
C-35 075038S-306H Shuttle Bearing Washer AE dlo]a] oA 1
C-36 07S040S-306G H, M Shuttle Upper Spring AE AH 2=7 1
C-39 SC-A121-4122 Screw(3/32” n=56) At 2
C-40 075042S-306H Inner Hook Presser Shaft Ass'y & 7tk R 5 F(2) 2Set
Cc-41 06-033M-3800 E-Ring E-3 (3374 3) 2
C-42 07S046S-306H Inner Hook Spring & Jhvh ok 2z 2
C-43 07S047S-306H Hook Cover Ass'y % Av(=2) 1Set
C-44 07S051S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring A & AW # 2= A 1
C-45 07S052S-306H Hook Cover Plate Spring B % AW I 223 B 1
C-46 07S050S-306H Spring Pin(¢2x [9.8) 223 3 1
C-47 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 1
C-48 07-042G-120L L, K Shuttle Upper Spring (L) AEAY 228 (§) 1
C-49 07-041G-120L L, K Shuttle Upper Spring (U) AEAT 2x8 (4) 1
C-50 07S107S-306H Needle Roll Bearing UEE wold 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(¥£% %), M—Medium Material(¥ "¥+&)

L—Ligh

o th

aterial

the' library '6

F8Upéior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Plate Mechanism
TEL o

% R.F : The Old Type =§ Page 54, 55

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
D-1 21-101A-120H Presser Plate Bushing =23 824 1
D-2 01-0000-BT13 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y P23 LY rolE(R) 1Set
D-3 21-003S-120H Screw A Ayt 4
D-4 21-036S-120H Screw B 23 S/N o8 I 2
D-5 21-133A-120H Presser Plate Solenoid Base Y23 £d kot B wo]A 1
D-6 SC-0307-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) A 4
D-7 21-105A-120H Presser Plate Link(A) eI FA(A) 1
D-8 21-206A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) FE% a3 %(4) 1
D-9 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) A 2
D-10 09-025W-8270 Washer oA 5
D-11 21-103P-120H Snap Pin( ¢ 8) 299 (537 ¢8) 4
D-12 21-110A-120H Presser Plate Link(B) F239 g=a(B) 1
D-13 21-111A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) FE3 83 #(B) 1
D-14 21-114A-120H Presser Plate Link(C) &3 #Aa(c) 1
D-15 21-016A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) e F3 %(0) 1
D-16 21-101P-120H Snap Pin(¢5) 29 (37 ¢5) 1
D-17 21-118G-120H Presser Plate Return Spring e Y Az 2
D-18 21-019P-120H Holder For D-17 23 g 2z Ao (U4 37) 2
D-19 21-120A-120H Presser Plate Sensor Slit FET AA ZAD 1
D-20 SC-0158-3710 Screw(M3) F4 2
D-22 15-027A-2070 Presser Plate Sensor e AA 1
D-23 21-123A-120H Base For Presser Plate FE3 KA wo] A 1
D-24 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) FE23 AA wlolx Huab 2
D-25 SC-0164-2700 Screw(M5) e 2A Fga 1
D-26 21-035A-120H Guide for D-14 =239 83(C) stolE 1
D-27 SC-0174-1230 Screw FE3 23(C) sl HuA 2
D-28 10-020W-2700 Washer F2uk B3(C) 7tolE 94 2
D-29 09-025W-8270 Washer L kolt F dAI 914 1
D-30 21-103P-120H Snap Pin( ¢ 8) £dlzolt % 173 £ 1
D-31 218039S-306H Washer FEH F TN 1
D-32 21-026A-120H Presser Plate Shaft e 1
D-33 01-017W-1600 Washer FUAB oA 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Release & Thread Tension Mechanism
A=) 2 A A XE U

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
E-1 40-040A-120H H Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’ y(H) AdE 24 A (2)-FES 1Set
E-2 40S002S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Body ARE 24 AX BA 1
E-3 40S003S-306H Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft ARE 24 A4 F 1
E-4 40-604S-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) A 2
E-5 40S005S-306H H Thread Take-Up Spring(H) AR 7 2z8)-3 54 1
E-6 40S006S-306G | M, L, K | Thread Take-Up Spring(M) A7) 2z -dukg 1
E-7 40-204A-1230 Thread Guide Disk Akl A Al 4
E-8 40-304A-1230 Presser Plate for E-7 Al HA w5 1
E-9 40S009S-306H Spring Cover 228 An 1
E-10 40S010S-306H H Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(H) AR 24 A28-3 54 1
E-11 40-333G-123A M, L, K | Thread Tension Adjusting Spring(M) ARE 24 ~zZg-gukg 1
E-12 40-804W-1230 Spring Stopper 2xz8 ~EH 2
E-13 40-204A-2350 Thread Adjusting Nut Azd A2 YE 1
E-14 10S0065-306H Screw (M5) A 1
E-15 40S016S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y 2z Azxd AA(x) 1Set
E-16 40S017S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Shaft Bz Az A% 1
E-17 40S019S-306H Second Thread Tension Adjusting Spring Bz A ohi HA 2z 1
E-18 40-704C-1230 Second Thread Adjusting Nut Bz Azd A3 YE 1
E-20 40S023S-306H Thread Release Link A L7 g3 1
E-21 40S0245-306H Thread Release Link Hinge Screw A 37 83 guyat 1
E-22 40-025A-120H Thread Release Connecting Rod A 537 dARC 1
E-23 40S026S-306H Hinge Screw A For E-22 A 537 dARE g A 1
E-24 SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) vE 1
E-25 40S028S-306H Hinge Screw B For E-22 A 527 dARE W} B 1
E-26 06-046W-7400 Washer A 1
E-27 40-030C-120H Thread Release Stopper A 537 2EYH 1
E-28 55-0115-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) HuAb 2
E-29 40-032C-120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(A) A %7 243(A) 1
E-30 40-033C-120H Thread Release Adjusting Plate(B) A 5371 233(B) 1
E-31 40S033S-306H Thread Release Return Spring A 537 gd 2xd 1
E-32 01S104S-306H Screw(11/64” n=28) ot 1
E-33 10-020W-2700 Washer E¥ 1
E-34 40-037C-120H Thread Release Shaft A 537 % 1
E-35 SC-0352-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) At 1
E-36 40-039C-120H Thread Release Bar A 537 A58 1
E-37 16-015S-3710 Hinge Screw For E-36 A 537 A5y A 1
E-38 40S044S-306H Thread Release Bar Guide A 537 A28 ok 1
E-39 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Ak 2
E-41 40-040A-120M | M, L, K | Thread Tension Adjusting Ass’y(M) AR 24 AA(2)-9us 1Set

Note: H—Heavy Material(¥£% %), M—Medium Material(¥ "¥+&)
L—Ligh ater‘lal(t 22 iK—>Kn1t Maferl (dp )

Fom the' library '6 rior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I Wiper Mechanism

QOITH ZHAH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
F-1 11-101A-120H Wiper Driving Lever glol¥ F= du 1
F-2 06-027P-2700 Wiper Driving Lever Shaft Spol#] FE ¥ 3 1
F-3 SC-0164-2700 Screw(11/64” n=40) 1At 2
F-4 11-004A-120H Wiper Rod sfo]¥] R 1
F-5 11-205A-120H Wiper Rod Shaft sfo]] £ = 1
F-6 06-046W-7400 Washer A 1
F-7 11-013S-5060 Hinge Screw For F-4 Sfol¥ & wh}A} 1
F-8 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) HE 1
F-9 11-011A-120H Wiper Connecting Arm Ass'y Stola AA o}¢h(2) 1Set
F-10 05-014C-1230 E-Ring( ¢ 4) E-#(2%374 4) 2
F-12 06-027P-7400 Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft Sfolu AA o}t # 1
F-13 SC-0164-2700 Screw(9/64” n=40) 1At 1
F-14 11-018A-120H Wiper Connecting Rod Sto]H A RE& 1
F-15 11-019R-120H 0il Shield Cap i oA A 1
F-16 11-020C-120H Wiper Ass'y gfol ¥ (£) 1Set
F-17 11-024C-120H Hinge Screw For F-16 Sto]# ghipak 1
F-18 11-025A-120H Wiper Base Plate 9ol H wlo| A 1
F-19 SC-A174-4122 Screw(9/64” n=40) Zhup o] VA 1
F-20 11-012P-120H Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft gtol¥ AAY = 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
AE ZHA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




HSunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = A Q' ty |Assembly No.
G-1 12-0000-BT13 Thread Trimming Sol. Ass'y A &l ol E(2) 1Set
G-2 10S002S-306H Thread Triming Sol. Bracket A &d ot BHE 1
G-3 SC-0202-5050 Screw(3/16” n=28) #Hua 2
G-4 SN-0101-1600 Nut(11/64” n=40) HE 5
G-5 10S005S-306H Link For G-1 AR fdlolE 34 Fa 1
G-6 10S006S-306H Screw (M4 x P0.7) ik 1
G-7 10S007S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Stopper AR FE B3 2ET 1
G-8 10S009S-306H Thread Trimming Cam A 7 1
G-9 SC-A129-4515 Screw(1/4” n=40) A 2
G-10 10S0118-306H Thread Release Notch A 537 =X 1
G-11 02014SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7) Fhak 2
G-12 10S113S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft AR % 1
G-13 10S114S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Collar AR % ghek 2
G-14 SC-0164-2700 M Screw Fhak 2
G-15 10S017S-306H Rubber Washer For G-12 Ad & 1R 94 1
G-16 105018S-306H Thread Trimming Driving Link Ass'y AR TE Fa(z) 1Set
G-17 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) Ak 1
G-18 10S022S-306H Thread Trimming Shaft Spring AR % ~xg 1
G-19 10S023S-306H Thread Trimming Cam Roller AR A 2y 1
G-20 10S024S-306H Hinge Screw For G-19 AR A 2gy gt 1
G-21 10S026S-306H Thread Release Lever A LH27] g 1
G-22 10S027S-306H Thread Release Lever Pin A 537 4w 2 1
G-23 SN-0105-3400 Nut(15/64” n=28) HE 1
G-24 10-029A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Rod A4 44 R 1
G-25 10-220A-8577 Rod End(R) Rod End($) 2
G-26 08069SN-9311 Nut(M5) YE 3
G-27 10S032S-306H Hinge Screw For G-24 Ad A FE gy 2
G-28 06-036W-3800 Washer oA 1
G-29 10S135S-306H Thread Trimming Connecting Link Ad A g 1
G-30 10S036S-306H Hinge Screw For G-29 AR A a3 s 1
G-31 10-037A-120H Thread Trimming Connecting Bar A AR S 1
G-32 10S038S-306H Hinge Screw For G-31 AR A E Tt 1
G-33 105062S-306H Link Stopper Screw g3 2e5 Ui 1
G-34 10S064S-306H Return Spring For G-31 AHd dZde P" 2=d 1
G-35 10-019S-7507 Spring Holder 228 Ao 1
G-36 10-140A-120H Needle Plate A 1
G-37 01-136S-1230 Screw(11/64” n=40) A Fa 4
G-38 10-041A-120H H Needle Plate Cover(H) A Av-2E S 1
G-39 10-043A-120M M Needle Plate Cover(M) A Avl-Yukg 1
G-40 10-143A-120K L, K Needle Plate Cover(L, K) A A g4 1
G-41 04107SC-A001 Screw g A A 2
G-42 10-101A-120H Fixed Mes 24 WA 1
G-43 10S046S-306H Screw(9/64” n=40) AA 2
G-44 10-106A-120H Moving Mes 5 1
G-45 10-048A-120H Hinge Screw For G-44 5 vl s 1

10S049S-306H Washer (t=0.4) 5 wlx 944 (t04)
o6 10S0508-306H Washer(t=0.5) % & 9hA4(t0.5) 1

10-051W-120H Washer(t=0.6) 5 & b4 (10.6)

10-052W-120H Washer(t=0.7) 5 & b4 (10.7)
G-47 105053S-306H Moving Mes Link B 1
G-48 10S055S-306G Thread Trimming Lever "B” REIEL:S 1
G-49 105056S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Ring AR e 1
G-50 10S057S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Shaft AR g % 1
G-51 10S0585-306H Thread Trimming Lever "A” LY 1
G-52 10S059S-306H Thread Trimming Lever Screw AR A GG 1
G-53 10S060S-306H Screw(11/64” n=40) Ayt 1
G-54 10-020W-2700 Washer A 1
G-55 SN-0119-1230 Nut(3/16” n=28) AR dZE Btg YE 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(¥%$), M—Medium Materlal("a‘)‘ﬂ'%)

L LIl LS ST V6 SUpérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



A

X-Y Mechanism
n]

X-Y

L

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HSunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = A Q' ty |Assembly No.
H-1 20-001A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(F) Y-ol§ A 54 1
H-2 20-002A-120H Y-Feed Bushing(R) Y-ol$ & 54 1
H-3 20-003A-120H Y-Feed Shaft Y-ol% % 1
H-4 20-004A-120H Y-Feed Arm Y-ol% ofgt 1
H-5 SC-A308-4517 Screw(1/4” n=40) H1pap 4
H-6 20-006A-120H Y-Feed Hinge Stud Screw Y-ol% 3A ghat 1
H-7 20-007A-120H Y-Sensor Film Y-AA ZhA 5 1
H-8 SC-0173-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) ERRAS 4
H-9 20-009A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear X-ol% dlw 7]of 1
H-10 04S106S-306H X-Feed Block X-ol% &Y 1
H-11 20-011A-120H X-Feed Block Shaft X-ol% 29 % 1
H-13 20-013A-120H X-Sensor Film X-AA 77 3 1
H-14 20-015A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft X-o]& dw = 1
H-15 20-016A-120H X-Feed Lever Gear Shaft Collar X-ol% dlw % 7l 1
H-16 SC-0533-3400 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 2
H-17 20-051A-12HA X-Driving Motor Ass’y X-T% 2 (%) 1Set
H-19-1| 20-052A-12HA X-Drive Gear X-ol§ & 7l 1
H-20 SC-0317-2700 Serew(15/64” n=28) At 4
H-22 | 02031SC-4113 Screw(M5, L=12) HuA 8
H-23 | 20-055W-120H Washer b4 8
H-24 SC-0296-3900 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ayt 4
H-25 10-020W-2700 Washer kA 4
H-26 20-053A-12HA Y-Driving Motor Ass’y Y-T% 2E(ZR) 1Set
H-27 20-030A-120H Y-Drive Gear Y-ol & & 71 1
H-28-1| 20-054A-12HA Y-Driven Motor Mounting Plate Y-7% 2E 2Zg 1
H-29 20-037A-120H X-Sensor Base X-AlA Ho] A 1
H-30 02S076S-306H X-Sensor X-A1A 1
H-31 22031SC-8118 Screw (M4, L=10) Hua 1
H-32 20-041A-120H Y-Sensor Base Y-AA Hlo] & 1
H-33 025029S-306H Y-Sensor Y-AlA4 1
H-34¢ | 02S030S-306H Screw(M3, L=9) Hu4 1
H-36 20-046A-120H Cloth Feed Support Plate SHE o] A A I 1
H-37 | 20-048A-120H Cloth Feed Plate St o] &3t 1
H-38 20-149A-120H Feed Guide Plate F)o]& Jlolt HEA 1
H-39 SC-A119-4119 Serew(11/64” n=40) A 4
H-42 | 22-151A-12HA Y-Step Motor Cable Y-28 2E Aol & 1
H-43 | 22-153A-12HA X-Step Motor Cable X-25 ZE Aol 1

Note: H—Heavy Material(¥%€), M—Medium Material (¥ qF-&

)
LURPESH thE liBrary 6F S upérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



=Ly

10l

£
R,
-
S
<
O
@
=
ke]
D
)
e

I

[-33

[-29, 1-30, I-31,

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
I-1 22-001A-120H Feed Bracket ot B 1
-2 22-002A-120H Lifting Lever(L) <3 Al (#) 1
I-3 22-003A-120H Lifting Lever(R) +q A () 1
-4 22-004A-120H Lifting Lever Shaft <3 gy = 1
I-5 SC-0317-2700 Screw(15/64” n=28) EARA 1
1-6 06-046W-7400 Washer 2+A 1
1-7 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-3 (237 5) 1
1-8 22-008A-120H Adjusting Plate z2% % 2
1-9 01S106S-306H Screw At 2
1-10 10-020W-2700 Washer Z3% A g 94 2
I-11 22-011A-120H Spring Guide Rod 222 Jlo|E EL(Z) 2Set
1-12 43-0105-2500 Hinge Screw For I-11 228 7lo]lE E£T thiA 2
1-13 SN-0111-1600 Nut(3/16” n=28) 2R 2
I-14 22-016G-120H H Spring For Lifting Lever(H) 23 gy A2zZH-354 2
1-15 22-017C-120H Spring Collar A 223 heH(A) 2
1-16 22-018C-120H Spring Collar B 222 7beH(B) 2
1-17 22-019A-120H H Work Clamp Foot-L(H) L) -FES 1
1-18 22-020A-120H H Work Clamp Foot-R(H) LEU($)-FEE 1
1-19 22-021A-120M M Work Clamp Foot-L(M) ERu(H)-gukg 1
1-20 22-022A-120M M Work Clamp Foot-R (M) LR ($)-gukg 1
1-21 22-023A-120L L Work Clamp Foot-L(L) LR () - ES 1
1-22 22-024A-120L L Work Clamp Foot-R(L) LR ($)-ES 1
1-23 22-023A-120H Guide Cover For Work Clamp Foot =Fu JlolE AW 1
1-24 SC-0310-8130 Screw(9/64” n=40) RN 4
1-25 22-125A-120H Finger Guard S A=t 1
1-26 SC-0528-1230 Screw(9/64” n=40) Huhat 2
1-27 SC-0108-2350 Bolt(M6X I 20) IHRE 2
1-28 225025S5-306H Washer kA 4
1-29 22-329A-120H H Feed Plate(H) ol EI-TEL 1
1-30 22-030A-120M M Feed Plate(M) ol H-U k& 1
1-31 22-033A-120L L Feed Plate(L)-A ol &(A)-uHE & 1
1-32 22-034A-120L L Feed Plate(L)-B ol 57 (B)-ut& & 1
1-33 22-035A-120K K Feed Plate(K) olEH-UES 1
1-34 22-031A-120H Screw (M6 % [ 10) Hhat 2
1-35 22-038A-120H Ball Support Plate & AA 1
1-36 22-039S-120H Screw (M6) & AR FHhAH(M6) 2
1-37 06-034A-3900 Ball 2 7
1-38 22-040A-120H Ball Base 2 wlol & 1
1-39 SN-0116-8270 Nut(1/4” n=40) HE 1
1-41 22-016G-120M | M, L, K | Spring For Lifting Lever(M) <3 gy cza-Yurd 2
1-42 22-023A-120K K Work Clamp Foot -L(K) w2u(gh)-UEeg 1
1-43 22-024A-120K Work Clamp Foot -R(K) ERH($)-UES 1

K
Note: H—Heavy Material(¥£% %), M—Medium Material(¥ "¥+&)
L—Ligh ater‘ial(t ?:e—g—“ K—Knit Ma

FoT the' lisrary ‘6F"SUpérior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Lubrication Mechanism

g7 2

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.

J-1 44-0000-1230 0il Wick 29 4

J-2 44-012C-1230 0il Hose 29 32

J-3 445007S-306H 0il Return Felt A 37 29 WE "A” 1
J-4 445008S-306H Arm Oil Return Felt opgrR #i YE 1
J-5 445002S-306H 0il Hose For J-4 ofgtR 3F WE 09 FTA 1
J-6 44-008C-120H Holder For J-5 ofgt 3F WE T2 Fo 1
J-7 SC-A156-4118 Serew(9/64” n=40) A4 2
J-8 445024S-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Plate aya 2 4§ % 1
J-9 SC-0548-7400 Screw(3/16” n=28) A 2
J-10 4450275-306H Crank Rod Lubrication Felt a9 2t F4 E 1
J-11 44-017C-120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Plate wsy 294 25 F43 1
J-12 44-019M-120H Needle Bar Crank Rod Lubrication Felt Hsd) 2393 £c 4 e 1
J-13 445032S-306H 0il Hose Holder(L) 29 & Fol(k) 1
J-14 SC-0543-2302 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 4
J-15 44S5034S-306H Balance Lubrication Plate wHdA F8 3 1
J-16 445035S-306H Balance Lubrication Felt WA F4 YE 1
J-17 SC-0340-3710 Screw(9/64” n=40) HArpa 1
J-18 445039S-306H Bed Oil Return Felt Woh g AE 1
J-19 445001S-306H 0il Hose For J-18 WoE 3E WE 09 32 1
J-20 445041S-306H Oscillator Lubrication Plate QEZ 7ol F& 1
J-21 4450425-306H Oscillator Lubrication Felt QEZ 7)ol & ME 1
J-22 44S005S-306H Cable Holder Aol & £ (6N) 1
J-23 44S5044S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Plate AE F4 3 1
J-24 44S046S-306H Shuttle Lubrication Felt(L) AE F& YE(R) 1
J-25 06-033M-7400 Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) AE F4 FE(N) 2
J-26 44-034R-120H Bed Oil Wick Rubber Cap W §4 2% vl 1
J-27 445052S-306H 0il Window 3 2
J-28 445053S-306H 0il Gauge 29 AolA 2
J-29 445054S-306H 0il Window Rubber Ring % 173 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




K Table & Thread Stand

EIOIZ & &I§320| &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
K-1 PS-001-1201 Table Ass'y Ho] & (%) 1Set
K-2 TZ-001-1000 Table Stand Ass'y glo] & o (z) 1Set
K-3 Table Drawer dlo] & Agh 1
K-4 Support Bracket For K-3 "ol & A w3 v 2
K-5 Screw Nail g A 4
K-6 Accessary Case Ry 1
K-7 Screw B Ak 2
K-8 015122S-306H Hinge 312 4 2
K-9 01S123S-306H Hinge Rubber A4 1T 2
K-10 015124S-306H Hinge Pin 3714 = 2
K-11 SC-0164-2700 Screw (M5 X P0.8) FHuAp 2
K-12 01S126S-306H Bolt(M6x 160) £EE 5
K-13 01S127S-306H Nut(M6) yE 8
K-14 01S128S-306H Washer 9FA 9
K-15 91-106A-120H 0Oil Pan ALY 1
K-16 | 44-0000-1230 0il Wick o el 4 1
K-17 Screw Nail g At 5
K-18 90-002C-7400 Oiler °d ARE 1
K-19 90S008S-306H 0il Supporter 2 Y5 uo| 1
K-20 Nail 14 % 4
K-21 905010S-306H Cushion Rubber F& a5 2
K-22 91-007A-2302 Thread Stand Ass'y Ao Lol (£) 1Set

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L Accessories

OtMIARE] ZHA

L-15
L-1

L-6

L-7, L-8, L-9
L_B /@
\ L-16 L-17 L-18

&5

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
L-1 91-102C-1230 Driver(L) ZbolH (k) 1
L-2 91-103C-1230 Driver(S, M) Eebolw () 1

Ass'y
L-3 91-103C-1230 Driver(S) Ekol¥ (/h) 1
L-4 915004S-306H Spaner(9x10) 291 1
L-5 91-011C-1230 Oiler 29 FH% 1
L-6 91-108C-1230 0il o9 1
L-7 H Needle(DP X 17 #19) HHE(DP X 17 £19) 1
L-8 M Needle(DP X5 #16) HHE (DP X5 #16) 1
L-9 LK Needle(DP x5 #11) HhE(DP X5 #11) 1
L-10 07-224A-120H Bobbin Byl 4
L-11 91-001C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench Lz #14] (2mm) 1
L-12 91-004C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA #2](2.5mm) 1
L-13 91-003C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA #2 (3mm) 1
L-14 91-001C-3800 L-Shaped Wrench LA @2 (4mm) 1
L-15 91-002C-2700 L-Shaped Wrench LA @2 (5mm) 1
L-16 | 12-0146-SC53 Fuse(1A, 30mm) F=(1A, 30mm) 1
L-17 05-002C-SW65 Fuse(10A, 30mm) F2(104, 30mm) 1
L-18 12-046C-SC53 Fuse(15A, 30mm) F2(154, 30mm) 1
L-19 | 91-001C-120H Head Cover w4 A 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&

0

c

©

e

S}

D

= _
)

s

BM_

n|uu_.

-

S Wl

O MJ

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
M-1 01-001A-BTO01 Control Box AEE & 1
M-2 10-001M-PTO1 Screw Control Box(M6xP1 L =45, SUS) AEEZ vA 29 2E 6
M-3 10-003S-SW66 Spring Washer Control Box AEE oA A28 QA (EA7 6, SUS) 6
M-4 10-004S-SW66 Flat Washer Control Box AEZ v~ 3 94 (3247 6, SUS) 6
M-5 10-003S-PT01 Nut Control Box AEE x UE[MS, ZnEF (34 6
M-6 01-002A-BT01 Control Box Cover AEE vtx A Ay 1
M-7 10-014M-AT10 Screw Control Box Cover(M4XP0.7 L=6) AEE s Ay AW 29 YA 12
M-8 01-003A-BTO01 Control Box Side Cover AEE d2x =1 Ay 1
M-9 10-014M-AT10 Screw Control Box Side Cover(M4XP0.7 L=6) AEE a2 29 A 29 Y4 7
M-10 02-0000-BP02 POWER P.C.B s}4] RT(POWER P.CB) 1
M-11 10-021M-SW66 Screw POWER P.C.B(M3XP0.5 L=8) 3¢ Be 29 A (z) 4
M-12 01-104A-BTO01 Transformer EdA zH 1
M-13 10-028M-SW66 Screw Transformer(M5X P0.8 L =10) Eds 2o 29 4} 4
M-14 10-028M-SW66 Spring Washer Transformer EdlA £v A28 94 4
M-15 10-005S-SW66 Flat Washer Transformer EdNx 29 F 944 4
M-16 03-0000-BR0O0O Main Motor Drive Board % HE 7% BEC 1
M-17 | 10-021M-SW66 Serew(11/64” n=40) %% EE 1% BT 4
M-18 | 01-005M-BT01 Fan £37 1
M-19 01-002M-AU11 Screw Fan(M4 x P0.7 L=30) $¥7] 29 2E 4
M-20 09-0355-3701 Nut Fan(M4) %7 29 UE 4
M-21 | 03-0000-BD00 Digital Board bqAY wE 1
M-22 | 10-001M-BPO01 Screw Digital Board(M3xP0.5 L=8) dA" Be 2z (=) 4
M-23 | 01-007A-AUI2 Main Radiator 7% wew 1
M-24 | 10-018M-SW66 Screw Main Radiator(M4 x P0.7 L=10) F% wdd 29 (=) 4
M-25 15-022S5-1000 Screw IPM(M4 x P0.7 L =20) IPM 29 YA (z) 2
M-26 01-002M-AU12 Screw Bridge Diode(M4 x P0.7 L.=20) Bridge Diode 2% WAHZ) 1
M-27 01-007A-BTO1 Connector Cover e A 1
M-28 10-022M-SW66 Screw Connector Cover(M4xP0.7 L=8) ZdE A 29 JAHE) 2
M-29 | 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing g £ 1
M-30 | 01-003S-BTO1 Sticker Caution oA A8 2EA 1
M-31 01-004S-BTO01 Sticker Replacing Filter e w23 2EA 1
M-32 01-005S-BT01 Sticker Changing the Input Voltage Aok A% Wy 2EA 1
M-33 12-149C-SC53 Sticker Model 2€|A 24 1

05-1000-XY00 | L, K Step Motor Drive Board 2H HE 7% BC 1
M-34

06-0000-XY01 | M, H Step Motor Drive Board 2H HE 7% BE 1
M-35 10-001M-BTO01 Screw Step Motor Drive Board(M3XxP0.5 L=8) 28 RE FE BE 2944 4
M-36 91-001C-BT10 Urethan Washer Sl oA 6
M-37 | 91-001C-PT10 Table Washer glo] & A 6

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Operation Unit Mechanism
QIHHOIM ZHA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
N-1 10-001A-BPO1 Operation Box(Upper) S ol A utA 1
N-2 10-001A-BPO1 Operation Box(Lower) e #ol A wA(38)) 1
N-3 10-001M-BPO1 Screw Operation Box(3XP1.06 L=8) SH ol A vtA zU A 4
N-4 10-003A-BP01 Membrane S/W Membrane S/W 1
N-5 10-002M-BP01 Operation Box Connect Screw ool A utx Al 2
N-6 10-004A-BP0O1 Operation Box Stand ool ¥A 1
N-7 10-003M-BP01 Screw Operation Box Stand(5xP1.1.59 L =20) e dol A vta 2Hle 2 AL 3
N-8 04-1000-B000 Operator Board ZA4u BT 1
N-9 10-001M-BPO1 Screw Operator Board(3XxP1.06 L.=6) zAd ne 29 4
N-10 | 15-026M-1000 Cable Tie Alel & Ete] 2
N-11 12-001M-PT10 Margnetic Rubber A 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=
R
o
S
<
O
@
=
©
o
@
o

=Ry

I

(s
|
(@)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
0-1 10-001A-PT11 Cover 78 1
0-2 10-002A-PT11 Base Ho] & 1
0-3 10-001B-PT11 Stopper A 2EH A 1
0-4 10-002B-PT11 Stopper B ~EY B 1
0-5 10-003B-PT11 Stopper C 289 C 1
0-6 10-004B-PT11 Guide A 7tz A 1
0-7 10-005B-PT11 Guide B stel B 2
0-8 10-006S-PT11 Spring A 223 A 2
0-9 10-007S-PT11 Spring B £23 B 2
0-10 10-006B-PT11 Guide Base Thol & o] & 1
0-11 10-007B-PT11 Guide Cover 7holE AW 1
0-12 10-008B-PT11 Switch Cover 294 A 1
0-13 10-003A-PT11 Shaft % 1
0-14 10-001S-SW68 E-Ring E-3 W&¥ (237 5) 1
0-15 10-004A-PT11 MICRO SWITCH uho] A2 29| 2
0-16 10-001C-PT11 GROMMET BUSH GROMMET BUSH(‘%}, DASB-500-6) 1
0-17 10-028S-SC53 Screw Guide Base(M3xP0.5 L=7) 7ol #ol & 28] vhih 4
0-18 10-008M-PT11 Screw MICRO SWITCH(M3XP0.5 L=38) MICRO S/W Z3hat 2
0-19 10-021M-SW66 Screw Guide Cover(M3xP0.5 L=6) 7hol= AWz 4
0-20 10-008S-PT11 Spring C 223 C 1
0-21 11-002M-PT10 Sponge(t5 X B10) £E7 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Servo Motor Unit
NME 2H &

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
P-1 55-0000-SMBT Servo Motor AR ZE 1
P-2 91-009S-PTO1 Nut Servo Motor AR 2 29 YE 3
P-3 91-009S-PTO1 Spring Washer Servo Motor AR RE Az 94 3
P-4 91-009S-PTO1 Plate Washer Servo Motor AR 2E F oA 3
P-5 91-009S-PTO1 Bolt Servo Motor AR RE 29 BE 3
P-6 91-005A-SA51 Power Switch A 2904 1
P-7 Screw Power Switch A 294 24 2
P-8 91-023A-1701 Belt Servo Motor AR ZE HE 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Cable Unit
AOIE A

 a o R

® ® ®

\

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
Q-1 02-001B-BTO01 Operator Cable Z2uk Ao & 1
Q-2 02-008B-BT01 Step Motor Drive Signal Cable 2§ 2E 7§ A5 Alol& 1
Q-3 02-002B-BT01 Foot Switch Input Cable gk 2904 4 Alol& 1
Q-4 02-011B-BT01 Solenoid Power Cable £dliolt AY AlolH 1
Q-5 02-028A-120H X Axis Step Motor Cable X % 28 2H 7 Flo|& 1
Q-6 02-013B-BTO01 Step Motor Power Cable 28] BE A4 Aol 1
Q-7 02-009B-BTO01 Servo Motor Drive Signal Cable AR BE 7% A% 1

02-005B-BT01 Presser Foot Solenoid Cable FER Skl Aok 1
Q-8

02-030A-120H Thread Trimming Solenoid Cable AR &d o]t Aol & 1
Q-9 02-012B-BT01 Servo Motor Power Cable AR 2 A4 AlolE 1
Q-10 02-027A-120H Sensor Input Cable AA E Aol 1
Q-11 02-004B-BT01 Encoder Cable lze 4 Aol 1
Q-12 02-010B-BT01 Servo Motor Auxiliary Cable AR ZE Bz Alo]E 1
Q-13 02-003B-BTO1 Synchronizer Cable Azgvoeld 948 AlolE 1
Q-14 02-014B-BTO01 Cooling Fan Cable Wz Aol & 1
Q-15 02-029A-120H Y Axis Step Motor Cable Y % 28 2¥ ¥ Alol& 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




&
2
c
S
<
O
s}
=
ke;
D
)
e

mOoI= 2tH

o
i
o
o

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ ty |Assembly No.
R-1 22-073A-12HA Feed Bracket dlo]& Bz 1
R-2 22-075A-12HA Lifting Lever(Right) S (%) 1
R-3 22-074A-12HA Lifting Lever(Left) 4 (F) 1
R-4 22-076A-12HA Air Cylinder oflo] A2t (Q2DL6-KR-25D) 2
R-5 22A0305-306H Cylinder Knuckle Ay Y 2
R-6 Knuckle Pin el 2
R-7 05-014C-1230 E-Ring( $4) E-3(44) 4
R-8 49A003S-811H Hose Elbow(M-5HL-4) 32 AH$ M-5HL-4 4
R-9 05A039S-811H Air Hose(TU-0425) oo] B2 TU-0425 -
R-10 22A048S-811H Air Hose Label(S4L) olo] & g (S4L) 2
R-11 22A049S-811H Air Hose Label(S3R) olo] & g (S3L) 2
R-12 Cylinder Shaft Washer AT % 94 2
R-13 | 04-009C-3710 E-Ring E-3(5%7%5) 1
R-14 | 22A048C-811H Air Hose Label(S4R) ole] &2~ 24(S4R) 2
R-15 22A049S-811H Air Hose Label(S3R) olo] &~ e (S3R) 2
R-16 | 22-077A-12HA Cylinder Shaft Ay = 1
R-17-1 | 22-023A-12HA Pneumatic Presser Foot(L) FoHE =Fuk(gh 1
R-17-2 | 22-024A-12HA Pneumatic Presser Foot(R) g =) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Thread Trimmer Mechanism
A ZHA

?
&

s-1 . C%? G-37

//\
//:\) \\\\ |
///l \\\J
pad H N
AT | L\\
_ e 1 G_\) 22
G-36 - . =%
- TRy
- ()(I>
/
~

-~

VA /;/
(:f\;\:‘ 277
|

: |

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = 3 Q’ ty |Assembly No.
S-1 10A042S-811E Needle Plate Cover A A ($24) 1
S-2 105045S-306H Fixed Mes ikl PN 1
S-3 10S047S-306H Moving Mes Eula 1
S-4 105048S-306H Hinge Screw For S-3 o & gyt 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

X-Y Mechanism
X-Y A

T
~ O

T g
<\<;j\\ | v 4\/ )
N %
ANYZE T-1
e
@ -
T-4 T-5
¥
< i
XS,
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q ty |Assembly No.
T-1 20-052A-12HA X-Drive Gear X-o]%& FE& 7]9] 1
T-2 20--051A-12HA X-Driving Motor Asm. X-7= 2E(2) 1
T-3 02-001W-2302 Washer A 4
T-4 08076SC-4113 Screw (M4 X P0.7 X L12) A 4
T-5 20-054A-12HA Y-Motor Mounting Plate Y-2H 833 1
T-6 20-053A-12HA Y-Driving Motor Asm. Y-TE 2E(2R) 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-
D

c

(qv}
h

(@)

()
==
o=
=&l

[ g—

o=}
O=
O
=

-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
U-1 49-001A-12HA Quick Coupling(PY0400) % ALY 2
U-2 05A039S-811H Air Hose dlojz s —
U-3 22A065S-811H Hose Lable(S3F) F 224 (S3F) 2
U-4 22A066S-811H Hose Label(S4F) F22 24 (S4F) 2
U-5 49-002A-12HA Solenoid Valve Asm £ ot WH(2) 1Set
U-6 Screw TAYAL 2
U-7 05A039S-811H Air Hoce dlojz s 0.5
U-8 49-004C-5030 Elbow Union AB$ §Uod PL06-02 1
U-9 49A007S-811H Air Pressure Switch g 2914 1
U-10 49A006S-811H Filter Regulator e gl Fd ol €] 1
U-11 Screw (M5 X P0.8) IAYAL 2
U-12 Washer A 2
U-13 Nut HE 2
U-14 | 49A005S-811H Finger Valve 97 de 1
U-15 | 49-002C-5030 Quick Joint Plug % z9E CF-22 1
U-16 01A148S-811H Cable Tie Alo] & Ele] 5
U-17 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable %9 4%% Aol ¥ DES-023 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




-
X%
c
(qv}
h
(@)
()
=3
o=
= Al
[ g—
o=}
O=
O
=

-

Y
Dy
o
N
o
<
=~
9p)
o
w

SPS/A-B1201-20-TH

U-29

SPS/A-B1201-22-TH

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q’ ty |Assembly No.
U-1 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve £ olt WH 2
U-2 49A019S-811H Manifold Block Wy Zy 29 1
U-3 49A0205-811H Silencer 447 2
U-4 49A021S-811H Plug B £91B 3

HA-22
U-5 49A015S-811H Hose Nipple T2 4
U-6 49A014S-811H Half Union Iz fUL 1
u-7 90S021S-306H Serew(M3x L30) 1A 2
U-8 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable T4 4EY Aol 1
U-9 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve £y ot WH 2
U-10 49A019S-811H Manifold Block Wy g £ 1
U-11 49A020S5-811H Silencer 457 2
U-12 49A021S-811H Plug B Z¥1 B 3
U-13 | 49A015S-811H Hose Nipple T2 3
U-14 | 49-008A-106L Half Union I}z fUL 1
HA-20-TH
U-15 | 09-004S-5030 Plug Bolt 81 BE 1
U-16 90S021S-306H Serew(M3x L30) 1A 2
U-17 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable T4 42 Aol 1
U-18 | 49A016S-811H Quick Coupling % Ay 2
U-19 | 05A039S-811H Air Hose oo} 52 2
U-20 22A201S-811H Air Hose Tube olojgxs Fa 2
U-21 22A046S-306H Solenoid Valve £do]t WH 3
U-22 | 50A048S-81HI Manifold Block Wy 2 1
U-23 | 49A020S-811H Silencer 287 2
U-24 | 49A021S-811H Plug B 241 B 3
U-25 | 49A015S-811H | HA-22-TH | Hose Nipple T2UE 5
U-26 | 49-008A-106L Hose Union Fz §UL 1
U-27 | 09-004S-5030 Plug Bolt £ 2E 1
U-28 | 90S021S-306H Serew(M3 X L30) 2GR 2
U-29 49-016A-12HA Pneumatic I/0 Cable % 49 Aol s 1

Note: HA-22— ¥4 358 2

HA-20-TH— F 4]
HA-22-TIHFCGIFY

®
%
[
#‘
540
R e
ool




Wiper Mechanism (Option)
QOIH ZH (SM)

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = Q’ ty |Assembly No.
V-1-1 | 11-132A-12HA Wiper Base gho] s wjo] A 1
V-1-2 | 11-028A-12HA Solenoid £d ol E 1
V-1-3 Spring Washer 2z 94 2
V-1-4 Nut(M4) UE(M4) 2
V-1-8 | 11-026A-12HA Wiper Crank gholz] ZE@ 3 1
V-1-9 | SC-0330-7400 Serew(15/64” n=28) Akt 1
V-1-10 | 11-024A-12HA Wiper Link ol 3 1
V-1-11 | 11-025S-12HA Hinge Screw For Wiper Link Spol¥ A thiA 2
V-1-12 | 11-023A-12HA Wiper ol 1
V-1-13 | 11-025A-120H Wiper Base Plate sho]5} ujo] A 1
V-1-14 | 11-024C-120H Hinge Screw For $-12 olz] ghpit 1
V-1-15 | SC-0541-7600 Screw(9/64” n=40) Hpak 1
V-1-16 | 11-033A-12HA Wiper Cover o]z} 7w 1
V-1-17 | 40-004W-1600 Washer kA 2
V-1-18 | SC-0543-2302 Serew(11/64” n=40) ik 2
V-1-19 | 11-034C-12HA Wiper Solenoid Cable go]5} &l kol Alo| & 1
V-1-20 | 11-035R-12HA Rubber For Wiper Stopper So]¥] 2E¥ FAH 1F 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




ead Holding Device (Option) SunStar

Upper T
Al

hr
&R (BN)

28l &L
\\/— -17,18
0
> V-1l-2, 3
Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts z | Q’ ty [Assembly No.
V-1-1 | 01-002A-12HA Arm(Pneumatic Type) FHFHA) 1
V-I-2 | 01-068M-12HA Model Mark(Mono-Lithic Driven Presser Foot) dola (FgA 9y w349 1
V-I-3 | 01-69M-12HA Model Mark(Separately Driven Presser Foot) ndlnla (FH By w74 1
V-1-4 09-002A-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder(Ass’y) 1A 7o 71 Azl (z) 1(=x)
V-1-5 62-001A-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Bracket A e 9 A=y B 1
V-1-6 | 07016SC-4113 Screw siAgtel A Add vl 1A 2
V-1-7 | 18014SW-3115 Spring Washer Qo] A AR el WA 22 4 | 2
V-1-8 | 18015CW-3111 Washer QA A A ma YA Ho 2
v-1-9 09-003C-5030 Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Ao 3 Ay Y& 1
V-1-10 | 62-007G-12HA Upper Thread Holding Pin Cylinder Knuckle Cap Az 9 Ady vE A 1
V-1-11 | 49A003S-811H Hose Elbow ZAdRS 1
V-1-12 | 49A0015-811H Air Tube ool £H 1
V-T-13 | 01-070M-12HA Wiper Sub-Class Sticker (Electric) o3 Au-FH 2 2ElA(AAA) 1
V-1-14 | 01-071M-12HA Upper Thread Holding Divce Sticker A 947 zeA 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Needle Cooler Device (Option)
LISEd &XEN)

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = =] Q' ty |Assembly No.
v-1I-1 Face Plate R 1
v-1I-2 Guide A TtolE A 1
V-1I-3 Guide B 7tolE B 1
V-11-4 Guide Bracket Tt = B 1
V-1I-5 Nozzle =Z 1
v-11-6 Bracket For Air Blow Speed Controller 23t ZESY BHipl 1
V-1I-7 Speed Controller ¥ ZEEY 1
V-11-8 Bolt For Speed Controller 23t ZEEY 1 EE 2
v-1-9 Washer For Speed Controller ~¥E ZEEY 1A 2
V-11-10 Screw 7hol & A} 2
V-1I-11 Serew Zhol & B At 1
V-1-12 Air Tube (94) olo] & 0.3m
V-11-13 Serew 2vc ZEEY Bepl 1A 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Pedal Mechanism SunStar

HE 2tA

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = | Q’ ty |Assembly No.
W-1 12-012A-PT11 Foot Switch Ass’y A4 (=) 1Set
W-2 11-001A-PT10 Base Foot Switch A4 sl Wl 1
W-3 11-1000-PT11 One Step Stroke 15 o ~94 1
W-4 11-2000-PT11 Two Step Stroke 2tk w294 1
W-5 08-015C-3701 Clamp Cable Aol g 3ol 2
W-6 09-0315-3701 Screw Clamping Cable Ass'y(M4x0.7 L=8) Aeld Frol zvhH(2) 1
W-7 11-001S-PT10 Ending Bushing oy B4 1
W-8 11-003A-PT10 Cover Foot Switch A4 sl o]~ Au 1
W-9 07-004S-SM5S Screw Ass'y For “A” Foot Switch Cover (M4X0.7 L=8) | 94 #d o]~ AW zgpH(z) "A” 2
W-10 10-028S-SC53 Serew Ass'y For “B” Foot Switch Cover (M3x0.5 L=8) | 944 #l% slo]~ AW zdA(z) "B 2
W-11 | 11-002M-PT10 Sponge 227 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = = Q’ ty [Assembly No.
X-1 A-B1201-HP Hole Pattern Attachment 74 14 A2 () 1
X-2 85-001A-12HP Cover Guide FAul JtolE 1
X-3 85-002A-12HP Pin Plate A 9 ZdoE A 1
X-4 85-003P-12HP Pin A A 1
X-5 85-004A-12HP Pin Plate B 3 ZHoE B 1
X-6 85-005A-12HP Pin Plate C 9 Zdo|E C 1
X-7 85-006 A-12HP Pin Plate D 9 Zdo]E D 1
X-8 85-007C-12HP Link-Lever A 23 g A 1
X-9 85-008C-12HP Link-Lever B g3 g B 1
X-10 15-015S-3500 Bolt A HE A 1
X-11 85-010S-12HP Bolt B ZEB 1
X-12 85-011A-12HP Sensor Plate AN ZdolE 1
X-13 85-012C-12HP Stoper 2EH 1
X-14 85-013A-12HP Cover A Ad A 1
X-15 85-014A-12HP Cover B A¥ B 1
X-16 10-044A-12HP Solenoid £d o= 1
X-17 85-016P-12HP Pin B 4B 2
X-18 85-017P-12HP Pin C Ac 1
X-19 85-034A-12HP Bearing u|o] 1
X-20 85-019C-12HP Bearing o} 1
X-21 85-037C-12HP E Ring E ¥ 1
X-22 85-020S-12HP Screw £3F 5
X-23 85-021W-12HP Washer %A 2
X-24 85-033S-12HP Screw 23F 1
X-25 SC-A119-4119 Screw £3F 5
X-26 15-015S-3500 Screw L35 2
X-27 85-036HP-12HP Wave Washer 94 2
X-28 SN-0107-1230 Nut HE 1
X-29 85-0355-12HP Nut E 1
X-30 85-025S-12HP Screw 23 F 3
X-31 85-026S-12HP Screw 2% 3
X-32 85-0275-12HP Screw £3F 4
X-33 85-028S-12HP Screw £3% 1
X-34 85-029S-12HP Serew 23% 2
X-35 85-030S-12HP Screw 23§ 1
X-36 15-027A-2070 Sensor FEH AA 1
X-37 88-032S-12HP Screw £3% 1
X-38 85-038G-12HP Spring 2z 1
X-39 85-039S-12HP Screw 235 1
X-40 85-040S-12HP Nut HE 1
X-41 85-018R-12HP Rubber Cap T5uA 1
X-42 07S147S-306H Hook Cover %79 (%)-HP 1
X-43 10-340A-120H Needle Plate A 3-HP 1
X-44 20-048A-120H Cloth Feed Plate i o] 43 1
X-45 20-249A-120H Feed Guide Bracket Flo| Jleo|= Bl 1
X-46 15-027A-12HP Sensor connecting Cable AA A Aok 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Option Parts
SN8 2

@® EZEE / Standard Type

Part Name SPS/A(B)-B1201 []
(%) HA(Z ) H(322) M(2LEHe)
WORK
CLAMP 0D
FoOT . ] ]
(=5eh) 40 © 8 M
Ass'y (X) 22-501A-120H - -
Left (X}) | U:22-601A-120H D:22-602A-120H 22-019A-120H 22-021A-120M
Right () | U:22-603A-120H D:22-604A-120H 22-0202A-120H 22-022A-120M
] —
<~
FEED J -
PLATE -
(0| S&) )
41 37 31
22-143A-120H 22-029A-120H 22-146A-120H 22-030A-120M
Part Name SPS/A(B)-B1201 []
(%) L(EIER) K(LEZ)
Without Knurling | Without Knurling
WORK
CLAMP
FOOT CD ) )
(—I'_—‘?‘té}) 7 < - < J ol
12 12 10
Left(Z}) 22-023A-120L 22-023A-120K | 22-123A-120K
Right($) 22-024A-120L 22-024A-120K | 22-124A-120K
Without Knurling | t=0.8 t=08 Without Knurling
Without Knurling
B | m
FEED
PLATE _
(0| &) =) @ s L ©
24 113 | 13 14.5| 14.5
22-033A-120L | 22-034A-120L | 22-035A-120L . 22-035A-120K| 22-135A-120K

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




@ MEid / Option Type

SunStar

NPaar#e Option(SM)-1| Option(Z4)-2 | Option(Z4)-3 | Option(Z44)-4 | Option(ZM)-5 |Option(ZM)-5-1| Option(ZM)-6
WORK —\ | L\ N\ | )\ AR\ LN\
e ||

FOOT I I I . ,
(_I‘__EHI_) g ) ® 0 ) ©

= 28.4 3 38 23 40 5 2
Left(3}) | 22-119A-120H | 22-121A-120H | 22-126A-120H | 22-135A-120H | 22-141A-120H | 2p_502A-120H | 22-144A-120H
RIgt() | 22-120A-120H | 22-122A-120H | 22-127A-120H | 22-136A-120H | 22-142A-120H | (AsS'Y) (=) | 20-145A-120H
FEED L— |

PLATE ' ] o |] o |
OIFH| T 40 35 39 31 M 50

22-129A-120H | 22-130A-120H | 22-128A-120H | 22-030A-120M 22-143A-120H 22-147A-120H

Part | Option-Lengthwise o HiTH @A o o3 oA

Name | (ME 2M ) Option-Halt Moon (82 &) Option-Circle( & M)

WORK \1[7
CLAMP H p —ﬁ 00|00
FOOT " °
(i$‘|¥) 5.6 16 - 13.4] © ¢ ° ¢,’\7'
Left(a}) | 22-123A-120L | 22-131A-120H | 22-231A-120H | 22-138A-120H | 22-148A-120H | 5 539A-120H
Rigt(S)| 22-124A-120L | 22-132A-120H | 22-232A-120H | 22-139A-120H | 22-149A-120H | (Ass'y) (=X)

Without Knurling
26

FEED \ ( . = = ~ L o2 = &

= 2
(0]52) y Jus )°

15| 17 | 14 ]
22-133A-120L | 22-134A-120H | 22-234A-120H | 22-140A-120H 22-240A-120H
F —

FINGER

GUARD 46 ? — — 46 2

(ZA

=y

22-125A-120H - - 22-125A-120H

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Presser Plate Mechanism/Old Part
TEI 2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



SunStar

Ref. No.| Parts No. Note Name of Parts = A Q’ ty [Assembly No.
D-1 21-101A-120H Presser Plate Bushing e 24 1
D-2 01-0000-BT10 Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y FEI £ olt(R) 1Set
D-3 SC-A174-4122 Screw(11/64” n=40) it 2
D-4 21-005A-120H Presser Plate Link(A) &g ga(A) 1
D-5 21-006A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(A) FEH A F(A) 1
D-6 SC-0104-4517 Screw(11/64” n=40) Ak 1
D-7 SW-0112-1011 Washer A 5
D-8 21-009C-120H Snap Pin($8) 24 (537 8) 4
D-9 21-010A-120H Presser Plate Link(B) &3 3a(B) 1
D-10 21-011A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(B) &% @3 %(B) 1
D-11 21-014A-120H Presser Plate Link(C) &3 92(C) 1
D-12 SC-0101-4517 Screw(15/64” n=28) Hua 1
D-13 SC-0507-4515 Screw(15/64” n=28) bk 2
D-14 21-016A-120H Presser Plate Link Shaft(C) &3 33 %(C) 1
D-15 | 21-017C-120H Snap Pin($5) 24 A(547 5) 2
D-16 21-018G-120H Presser Plate Return Spring FE23 7Y ~xg 1
D-17 | 21-019P-120H Holder For D-16 eI HE 223 Ao 1
D-18 21-020A-120H Presser Plate Sensor Slit 2 AA A 1
D-19 SC-0132-4113 Screw(M3) RS 1
D-20 | 21S039S-306H Rubber Washer FER F TFA 1
D-21 21-026A-120H Presser Plate Shaft FEI % 1
D-22 21-027A-120H Presser Plate Sensor g AA 1
D-23 | 02S030S-306H Screw(M3X 1 9) R 1
D-24 21-023A-120H Presser Plate Sensor Base FEI A wo] A 1
D-25 | SC-0543-4525 Screw(11/64” n=40) E RS 2
D-26 SC-0165-4517 Screw(M5) Ak 1
D-27 SC-003S-120H Screw (M5 X L10) Lo ot FA 4
D-31 21-033A-120H Base for Presser Plate Solenoid FEI £ ol oA 1
D-32 SC-0307-1230 Screw(3/16” n=32) At
D-33 | 01-017W-1600 Washer 94 1

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
1 G-36 10-140A-120H | Needle Plate Substitution 00. 5 10-040A-120H 2/4
2 G-38 10-141A-120H | Needle Plate Cover(H) Substitution 00. 5 10-041A-120H 2/4
3 G-39 10-142A-120M |Needle Plate Cover(M) Substitution 00. 5 10-042A-120M 2/4
4 G-40 10-043A-120K |Needle Plate Cover(L.K) Substitution 00. 5 10S043S-306G 2/4
5 G-41 04107SC-A001 |Screw Substitution 00. 5 04007SC-A001 2/4
6 G-42 10-001A-120H |Fixed Mes Substitution 00. 5 10S145S-306H 2/4
7 G-44 10-006A-120H | Moving Mes Substitution 00. 5 10S1475-306H 2/4
8 G-45 10-048A-120H |Hinge Screw for G-44 Substitution 00. 5 10S048S-306H 2/4
9 G-46 10-051W-120H | Washer(t=0.6) Substitution 00. 5 10S051S-306H 2/4
10 | G-46 10-052W-120H | Washer(t=0.7) Substitution 00. 5 10S052S-306H 2/4
11 | H-38 20-149A-120H |Feed Guide Plate Substitution 00. 5 20-049A-120H 2/4
12 | D-3 SC-A174-4122 |Screw Substitution
13 | D-28 SN-0101-4000 [ Nut for D-27 Additional Parts
14 | D-29 10-020W-2700 | Washer Additional Parts
15 | D-30 07-011W-1230 | Washer Additional Parts
16 | D-27 SC-0498-4122 |Screw Additional Parts
17 | A-85 06-051W-7400 | Washer Substitution SW-0122-1011
18 | M-21 03-0000-BD 00 | Digital Board Substitution 02-0000-BD 00
19 | D-17 21-019P-120H |Holder for D-16 Substitution 43-019P-640L

20 | K-19 91S008S-306H |Oil Supporter Substitution 91-002C-7400
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
21 L-19 91-001C-120H [Head Cover Substitution 91-017C-120H

22 | A-24 01-028C-120H | Thread Guide(L) Substitution 00. 8

23 | A-35 44-021R-7400 |Rubber cap(S) Substitution 00. 8 01-007R-8130 00. 3/4
24 A-46 Bobbin Winder Shaft collar Deleted Parts. 00. 8 11S5007S-306H 00. 3/4
25 | A-49 Screw(11/64" n=40) Deleted Parts. 00. 8 SC-0104-4517 00. 3/4
26 | B-37 10-017S-8577|Screw Substitution 00.8 025010S-306H 00. 3/4
27 D-22 02S509S-360H |Presser Plate Sensor Substitution 00. 9 21-027A-120H 00. 3/4
28 | H-22 08076S3C-4113|Screw(M4, L=12) Substitution 00. 9 07-016SC-4113 00. 3/4
29 H-26 20-119A-120H | Y-Driving Motor Ass’ y Substitution 00. 10 20-028A-120H 00. 3/4
30 | M-10 01-0000-BPO0O0 [Power P.C.B Substitution 00. 10 01-0000-BP01 00. 3/4
31 | G-43 10S046S-306H |Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 01 SC-0531-4125 00. 4/4
32 | D-27 21-0038-120H |Screw(M5, L=10) Additional Parts | 01. 01 00. 4/4
33 |D-31  [21-033A-120H SBase for Presser Flate |\ yditional Parts | 0L 01 00. 4/4

olenoid
34 | D-32 SC-0307-4122|Screw(3/16" n=32) Additional Parts | 01. 01 00. 4/4
35 H-17 20-051A-12HA | X-Driving Motor Ass’ y | Change of Blue Point| 01. 01 20-119A-120H 00. 4/4
36 H-26 20-053A-12HA | Y-Driving Motor Ass'y | Change of Blue Point| 01. 01 20-119A-120H 00. 4/4
37 | H-28 20-054A-12HA | Y-Motor Mounting Plate | Change of Blue Point | 01. 01 20-032A-120H 00. 4/4
38 | H-23 10-020W-2700 | Washer Change of Blue Point | 01. 01 02-011W-2302 00. 4/4
39 H-21 20-023A-120H | X-Motor Mounting Plate| Deleted Parts 01. 01 00. 4/4
40 | H-22 0807SC-4113|Screw(M4, L=12) Deleted Parts 01. 01 00. 4/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
41 | C-28 07-130A-120H [Shuttle Driver Substitution 01. 01 07-030A-120H 00. 4/4
42 | B-25 04S102S-306H | Needle Bar Bushing(U) Substitution 01. 01 0450025-306H 00. 4/4
43 C-48 07-042G-120L |Shuttle Upper Spring(L) Substitution 01. 01 07-040S-120L 00. 4/4
44 | C-49 07-041G-120L |Shuttle Upper Spring(U) Substitution 01. 01 07-040S-120L 00. 4/4
45 | D-7 09-025W-8270 | Washer Substitution 01. 03 SW-0112-1011 01. 1/4
46 | E-19 Deleted Parts 01. 03 SN-0121-4000 01. 1/4
47 | D-8 21-103P-120H |Snap Pin( ¢ 8) Substitution 0L. 3 21-009C-120H 01. 1/4
48 | D-15 21-101P-120H |Snap Pin( ¢ 6) Substitution 01. 03 21-017C-120H 01. 1/4
49 H-40 02-029A-120H | Y-Step Motor Cable Additional Parts 01. 03 01. 1/4
50 H-41 02-028A-120H | X-Step Motor Cable Additional Parts 01. 03 01. 1/4
51 | H-17-1 20-119A-120H | X-Step Motor Additional Parts | 01. 03 01. 1/4
52 | H-26-1 20-119A-120H | Y-Step Motor Additional Parts | 01. 03 01. 1/4
53 | B-48 12-0000-BT10 |Synchronizer Substitution 01. 03 11-023A-2500 01. 1/4
54 B-51 09-037S8S-3701|Screw Substitution 01. 03 11-021S-2500 01. 1/4
55 | A-6 SC-0174-1230|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0174-4122 01. 3/4
56 | A-10 SC-0528-1230|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0528-4125 01. 3/4
57 | A-13 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
58 | A-20 SC-0120-1230 |Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0120-2118 01. 3/4
59 | A-30 SC-0104-5607 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
60 | A-54 SC-0130-1230 |Screw(1/8” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0130-4122 01. 3/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=8 gAE
Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
61 A-68 SC-0137-2700|Screw(1/8" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0137-4222 01. 3/4
62 A-77 SN-0121-7400 | Nut(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0121-4000 01. 3/4
63 A-84 SN-0101-1600 |Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
64 A-88 SN-0119-1230|Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0119-4000 01. 3/4
65 A-90 SC-0343-3800|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0343-4122 01. 3/4
66 A-96 SC-0140-5607|Screw(1/4" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0140-4111 01. 3/4
67 A-98 SC-0346-2350 |Screw(M8 X P1.25) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0346-4113 01. 3/4
68 B-1 02-101A-120H | Upper Shaft Substitution 01. 09 02-001A-120H 01. 3/4
69 B-2 02-102A-120H |Link Cam Substitution 01. 09 02-002A-120H 01. 3/4
70 B-3 025102S-306H |[Link Cam(A) Substitution 01. 09 025002S-306H 01. 3/4
71 B-5 SC-0183-2700|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0183-4122 01. 3/4
72 | B-6 SC-0535-3710|Screw(9/32" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0535-4325 01. 3/4
73 B-7 SC-0150-2500|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0150-4122 01. 3/4
74 B-19 SC-0110-1230|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0110-4115 01. 3/4
75 B-23 SC-0317-2700|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
76 B-26 SC-0104-5607 |Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
77 B-27 043204S-306H | Needle Bar Bushing(L) Substitution 01. 09 0450045-306H 01. 3/4
78 B-28 04S106S-306H | Needle Bar Guide Block Substitution 01. 09 045006S-306H 01. 3/4
79 | B-35 025107S-306H |Upper Shaft Bushing(F) Substitution 01. 09 25007S-306H 01. 3/4
80 B-38 02S111S-306H |Upper Shaft Bushing(M) Substitution 01. 09 02S011S-306H 01. 3/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
81 | B-39 02-121A-1230 |Upper Shaft Collar Substitution 01. 09 02-021A-1230 01. 3/4
82 | B-41 02S118S-306H | Upper Shaft Bushing(R) Substitution 01. 09 025018S-306H 01. 3/4
83 | B-47 SC-0188-1230|Screw Substitution 01. 09 SC-0188-4124 01. 3/4
84 | C-5 SC-0512-415|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
85 | C-9 10S014S-306H |Lower Shaft Collar Substitution 01. 09 104014S-306H 01. 3/4
86 | C-10 0750115-306H |Crank Rod Substitution 01. 09 07S011S-306H 01. 3/4
87 | c-11 SC--0179-3710 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0179-4125 01. 3/4
88 | C-13 SN-0116-3400|Nut(1/4" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0116-4000 01. 3/4
89 | C-14 07S115S-306H | Oscillator Shaft Substitution 01. 09 07S015S-306H 01. 3/4
90 | C-15 SC-0317-2700|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
91 |C-16 07S1178-306H | Oscillator Shaft Collar(L) Substitution 01. 09 07S017S-306H 01. 3/4
92 | C-20 075122S5-306H |Oscillator Shaft Collar(R) Substitution 01. 09 075022S-306H 01. 3/4
93 | C-29 SC-0211-7500 |Screw(M5 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0211-4113 01. 3/4
94 | C-31 SC-0150-2500 |Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0150-4122 01. 3/4
95 | C-32 SC-0525-5300|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0525-4122 01. 3/4
96 | C-47 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
97 D-1 21-101A-120H | Presser Plate Bushing Substitution 01. 09 21-001A-120H 01. 3/4
98 D-2 01-0000-BT10 |Presser Plate Solenoid Ass y Substitution 01. 09 21-002A-120H 01. 3/4
99 |D-6 SC-0104-5607 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0104-4517 01. 3/4
100 | D-13 SC-0507-1230|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0507-4515 01. 3/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
101 | D-19 SC-0132-7500 |Screw(M3) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0132-4113 01. 3/4
102 | D-25 SC-0543-2302 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
103 | D-32 SC-0307-1230 |Screw(3/16” n=32) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0307-4122 01. 3/4
104 | E-24 SN-0111-1600|Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 03. 06 SN-0115-7400 01. 2/4
105 | E-28 SC-0202-5050|Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
106 | E-35 SC-0352-7400|Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0352-4515 01. 3/4
107 | E-39 SC-0528-1230|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0528-4125 01. 3/4
108 | E-14 10S006S-306H |Screw(M6) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0485-4113 01. 3/4
109 |F-3 SC-0175-2700 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 03. 06 SC-0175-1230 01. 2/4
110 | F-8 SN-0101-1600 | Nut(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
111 | F-13 SC-0359-7600|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0359-4115 01. 3/4
112 | F-19 SC-0541-7600|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0541-4125 01. 3/4
113 | G-3 SC-0202-5050|Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0202-2118 01. 3/4
114 | G-4 SN-0101-1600|Nut(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0101-4000 01. 3/4
115 | G-6 SC-0326-8670 |Screw(M4xP0.7) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0326-4413 01. 3/4
116 | G-12 10S113S-306H | Thread Trimming Shaft Substitution 01. 09 108013S-306H 01. 3/4
117 | G-13 10S114S-306H | Thread Trimming Shaft Collar |  Substitution 01. 09 10S014S-306H 01. 3/4
118 | G-14 SC-0512-1230|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0512-4515 01. 3/4
119 | G-17 SC-0317-2700|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
120 | G-23 SN-0105-3400 |Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0105-4000 01. 3/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
121 | G-29 1081355-306H ghread Trimming Substitution 0L. 09 10S0355-306H 01. 3/4
onnecting Link
122 | G-53 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
123 | G-55 SN-0119-1230|Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0119-4000 01. 3/4
124 | H-8 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
125 | H-16 SC-0533-3400|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0533-4125 01. 3/4
126 | H-20 SC-0317-2700|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
127 | H-19-1 20-052A-12HA | X-Drive Gear Additional Parts 01. 09 01. 3/4
128 | H-33 205076S-306H | Y-Sensor Substitution 01. 09 20S050S-306H 01. 3/4
129 | I-5 SC-0317-2700|Screw(15/64” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0317-4517 01. 3/4
130 | I-13 SN-0111-1600|Nut(3/16" n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0111-4000 01. 3/4
131 | I-24 SC-0310-8130|Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0310-4119 01. 3/4
132 | I-26 SC-0157-1230|Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0157-2118 01. 3/4
133 | I-27 SC-0108-2350 |Bolt(M6X [ 20) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0108-4113 01. 3/4
134 | I-39 SN-0116-8270|Nut(1/4” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SN-0116-4000 01. 3/4
135 | J-7 SC-A156-4118|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0156-4118 01. 3/4
136 | J-9 SC-0548-7400|Screw(3/16” n=28) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0546-4122 01. 3/4
137 | J-17 SC-0340-3710|Screw(9/64” n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0340-4122 01. 3/4
138 | K-11 SC-0164-2700 |Screw(M5 X P0.8) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0164-4517 01. 3/4
139 | V-5 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4
140 | V-15 SC-0541-7600|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0541-4125 01. 3/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks

141 | V-18 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 01. 09 SC-0543-4525 01. 3/4

142 | K-18 91-002C-7400 | Oiler Substitution 01. 09 90S007S-306H 01. 3/4

143 | L-6 91-108C-1230]0il Substitution 01. 09 01. 3/4

144 | E-14 10S0065-306H |Screw(M5) Substitution SC-0485-4113

145 | H-24 SC-0296-3900 | Screw Substitution SC-0174-4500

146 | H-25 10-020W-2700 | Washer Substitution 40-004W-1600

147 | H-28 20-032A-120H | Y-Motor Mounting Plate Substitution

148 |H281 |20-054A-12HA | Driven Motor Additional Parts

Mounting Plate

149 | H-30 025029S-306H | X-Sensor Substitution 20S0765-306H

150 | H-8-1 SC-0173-1230|Screw Additional Parts 20S050S-306H

151 |v-11 11-024C-120H E;fe Serew for Wiper Substitution 11-024C-12HA

152 | B-48 11-0000-BT10 | Synchronizer Substitution 12-0000-BT10

153 | D-12 21-015S-120H |Screw(1/4” n=28) Substitution 21-0285-120H

154 | D-13 21-111A-120H | Presser Plate Link Shaft Substitution SC-0507-4515

155 | D-13-1 Screw(15/64” n=28) Deleted Parts SC-0507-4515

156 | C-26 07-128A-120H |Shuttle Substitution 01. 12 07-028A-120H 01. 4/4

157 | C-27 07-129A-120M | Shuttle Substitution 01. 12 07-029A-120M 01. 4/4

158 | M-21 03-0000-BD 00 | Digital Board Substitution 01. 12 03-1000-BD 00 01. 4/4

159 | N-8 04-1000-B000 |Operator Board Substitution 01. 12 04-0000-B000 01. 4/4

160 | I-29 22-329A-120H |Feed Plate(H) Substitution 02. 02 22-029A-120H 02. 1/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=8 gAE
Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
161 | B-46 025047S-306H |Pulley Substitution 02. 02 02-029A-577S 02. 1/4
162 | C-29 07S033S-306H |Screw Substitution 02. 02 SC-0211-7500 02. 1/4
163 | A-51 01-068M-12HA | Model Sticker Additional Parts | 02. 02 02. 1/4
164 | A-52 01-070M-12HA | Wiper Servo Class Sticker Additional Parts 02. 02 02. 1/4
165 | H-42 22-151A-12HA | X-Step Servo Motor Cable | Change of Blue Point 02. 02 02. 1/4
166 | H-43 22-153A-12HA | Y-Step Servo Motor Cable | Change of Blue Point 02. 02 02. 1/4
167 | G-1 12-0000-BT13 | hread Trimming Substitution | 02. 02 10S0015-306H 02. 1/4
Solenoid Ass y
168 | A-23 Nut(9/64" n=40) Deleted Parts 02. 02 01S034S-306H 02. 1/4
169 | A-55 06011SW-306H | Washer Substitution 02. 02 06011SW-2111 02. 1/4
170 | C-22 07-124A-120H |Bobbin Substitution 02. 02 07-024A-120H 02. 1/4
171 | C-30 07S132S-306H |Shuttle(L) Change of Blue Point | 02. 02 0750325-306H 02. 1/4
172 | C-34 Shuttle Ring Deleted Parts 02. 02 07S036S-306H 02. 1/4
173 | C-50 07S107S-306H | Needle Roll Bearing Change of Blue Point 02. 02 02. 1/4
174 | A-47 Screw Deleted Parts 02. 03 SC-0105-7500 02. 1/4
175 | D-2 01-0000-BT13 |Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y Substitution 02. 03 01-0000-BT10 02. 1/4
176 | D-4 SC-0169-1600 |Screw B Change of Blue Point 02. 03 02. 1/4
177 | F-1 11-101A-120H | Wiper Driving Lever Substitution 02. 03 11-001A-120H 02. 1/4
178 | L-10 07-124A-120H |Bobbin Substitution 02. 03 07-024A-120H 02. 1/4
179 | A-61 41-018A-120H | Bobbin Winder Action Body Substitution 02. 03 41S018S-306H 02. 1/4
180 | G-39 10-043A-120M |Needle Plate Cover(M) Substitution 02. 03 10-042A-120M 02. 1/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
181 | D-40 10-043A-120K [Needle Plate Cover(L, K) Substitution 02. 03 10-143A-120K 02. 1/4
182 | S-2 1050455-306H |Fixed Mes Substitution 02. 03 10S145S-306H 02. 1/4
183 | S-3 1050475-306H | Moving Mes Substitution 02. 03 10S147S-306H 02. 1/4
184 | T-4 08076SC-4113 |Screw Substitution 02. 03 07-016S-4113 02. 1/4
185 | V-I-5 Screw Deleted Parts 02. 03 SC-0543-2302 02. 1/4
186 | V-I-6 Rubber For wiper Stopper | Deleted Parts 02. 03 60-040R-106L 02. 1/4
187 | F-11 Washer Deleted Parts 02. 03 02. 1/4
188 | V-I-1 11-133A-12HA Wiper Base Change of Blue Point | 02. 06 11-032A-12HA 02. 2/4
189 | V-I-11 011-0255-12HA |[Hinge Screw For Wiper Link | Change of Blue Point [ 02. 06 11-024C-120H 02. 2/4
190 | F-1 11-101A-120H | Wiper Driving Lever Change of Blue Point | 02. 01 11-001A-120H 02. 2/14
191 | E-28 55-011S-5050 |Screw(3/16" n=28) Substitution 02. 01 SC-0202-5050 02. 2/14
192 | C-22 07-224A-120H [Bobbin Substitution 02. 08 07-124A-120H 02. 3/4
193 | L-10 07-224A-120H |Bobbin Substitution 02. 08 07-124A-120H 02. 3/4
194 | E-26 06-046W-7400 | Washer Change of Blue Point | 02. 09 06-051W~-7400 02. 3/4
195 | I-25 22-125A-120H |Finger Guard Change of Blue Point | 02. 09 22-025A-120H 02. 3/4
196 | B4 02S003S-306H |Link Cam Washer Change of Blue Point | 02. 09 16-020W-9570 02. 3/4
197 | B-8 08S101P-306H |Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y(H) Substitution 02. 11 08S001P-306H 02. 4/4
198 | B-16 08S101S-306H | Thread Take-Up Lever Ass y(L) Substitution 03. 03 085001S-306H 03. 1/4
199 | B-6 02-003S-2500 | Screw(9/32" n=28) Substitution 03. 03 SC-0535-3710 03. 1/4
200 | E-40 Thread Release Pin Deleted Parts 03. 05 40S014S-306H 03. 2/4
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
201 | F-5 11-205A-120H | Wiper Rod Shaft(M, S) Substitution 03. 06 11-005A-120H 03. 2/4
202 | E-41 40-040A-120H |Thread Tension Adjusting Ass'y | Change of Blue Point| 03. 05 40S001S-306G 03. 2/4
203 | A-6 SC-A174-4122|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0174-1230 04. 1/7
204 | A-8 91-001M-120D |Caution Sticker Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
205 | A-17 01-027A-1230 | Thread uide Ass'y Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
206 | A-17-1 01-015A-1230 | Thread Guide Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
207 | A-17-2 01-027C-1230 [Nut Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
208 | A-21 01-030C-1230 |Thread Guide(R) Substitution 04. 01 015031S-306H 04. 1/7
209 | A-22 01-075C-120H | Arm Thread Guide Ass'y Substitution 04. 01 01S033S-306H 04. 1/7
210 | A-41 01-009R-5300 | Cable Holder(7N) Substitution 04. 01 01-011C-2350 04. 1/7
211 | A-47 SC-0105-7500 | Screw(M4) Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
212 | A-55 02-011W-2302 | Washer Substitution 04. 01 06011SW-306H 04. 1/7
213 | A-61 41-018A-120H |Bobbin Winder Action Body Substitution 04. 01 41-018S-120H 04. 1/7
214 | A-68 SC-0120-1230|Screw(1/8" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0137-2700 04. 1/7
215 | A-71 41S026S-306H | Thread Guide Plate Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
216 | A-72 40-204A-1230 |Thread Tension Disk Substitution 04. 01 40-108A-1306 04. 1/7
217 | A-74 40-804W-1230 | Thread Tension Spring Stopper Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
218 | A-75 40-024A-1230 |Spring Cover Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
219 | A-76 40-204A-2350|Thread Tension Nut Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
220 | A-77 SN-0121-7400|Nut(15/64" n=28) Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
221 | A-97 09-034W-7400 | Washer Substitution 04. 01 SW-0113-1011 04. 1/7
222 | B-9 08S501P-306H |Thread Take-Up Lever(H) Substitution 04. 01 08S002P-306H 04. 1/7
223 | B-10 085502P-306H | Needle Bar Crank(H) Substitution 04. 01 08S003P-306H 04. 1/7
224 | B-11 08S503P-306H |Thread Take-Up Lever Crank Substitution 04. 01 08S004P-306H 04. 1/7
225 | B-12 08-511A-123A [Needle Bearing Substitution 04. 01 085005S-306H 04. 1/7
226 | B-13 08-511A-123A |[Needle Bearing Substitution 04. 01 0850065-306H 04. 1/7
227 | B-14 08S504P-306H | Needle Bar Crank Rod Substitution 04. 01 08S007S-306H 04. 1/7
228 | B-15 08-507S-123A |Screw Substitution 04. 01 08S008S-306H 04. 1/7
229 | B-17 08S501S-306H |Thread Take-Up Lever(L) Substitution 04. 01 08S002S-306H 04. 1/7
230 | B-18 08S502S-306H | Needle Bar Crank(L) Substitution 04. 01 08S003S-306H 04. 1/7
231 | B-19 SC-0317-2700|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0110-1230 04. 1/7
232 | B-20 08S505P-306H | Needle Bar Holder Substitution 04. 01 085010S-306H 04. 1/7
233 | B-21 08-508S-123A |Screw Substitution 04. 01 0850115-306H 04. 1/7
234 | B-22 08S506S-306H | Thread Take-Up Pin Substitution 04. 01 08S012S-306H 04. 1/7
235 | B-26 SC-0164-2700|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0104-5607 04. 1/7
236 | B-40 SC-A308-4517|Screw(15/64" n=28) Substitution 04. 01 SC-A129-4515 04. 1/7
237 | C-5 SC-0164-2700 | Screw Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
238 | C-5-1 SC-0512-1230|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0512-1230 04. 1/7
239 | C-17 07S8019S-306H | Oscillator Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
240 | C-28 07-030A-120H |Shuttle Driver Substitution 04. 01 07-130A-120H 04. 1/7
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




T8 clAE

Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
241 | C-30 075123S-306H | Shuttle(L) Substitution 03. 06 03. 2/4
242 | D-16 21-101P-120H [Snap Pin( $5) Substitution 03. 05 03. 2/4
243 | D-18 21-019P-120H [Holder For D-17 Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
244 | D-24 SC-0543-2302|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0176-1230 04. 1/7
245 | D-27 SC-0174-1230 |Screw Substitution 04. 01 SC-0174-1230 04. 1/7
246 | D-33 01-017W-1600 | Washer Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
247 | E-9 40S009S-306H |Spring Cover Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
248 | E-18 40-704C-1230|Second Thread Adjusting Nut Substitution 04. 01 40-704S-1230 04. 1/7
249 | E-33 10-020W-2700 | Washer Substitution 04. 01 01S110S-306H 04. 1/7
250 | F-13 SC-0164-2700|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0359-7600 04. 1/7
251 | F-19 SC-A174-4122|Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0541-7600 04. 1/7
252 | F-20 11-012P-120H | Wiper Connecting Arm Shaft Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
253 | G-6 10S006S-306H |Screw(M4 x P0.7) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0328-8670 04. 1/7
254 | G-14 SC-0164-2700 |Screw(M) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0512-1230 04. 1/7
255 | G-28 06-036W-3800 | Washer Substitution 04. 01 10-010W-7507 04. 1/7
256 | G-37 01-1368-1230 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-A119-4119 04. 1/7
257 | G40 10-143A-120K [Needle Plate Cover(L, K) Substitution 04. 01 10-043A-120K 04. 1/7
258 | G-53 108S060S-306H |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0543-2302 04. 1/7
259 | G-54 10-020W-2700 | Washer Substitution 04. 01 2050755-306H 04. 1/7
260 | H-8 SC-0173-1230|Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0543-2302 04. 1/7
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




=8 gAE
Changed Parts List

No. | Ref. No. Parts No. Name of Parts Contents Date Old Parts No. Remarks
261 | H-22 02015SC-4113 |Screw(M4, L=12) Substitution 04. 01 080765C-4113 04. 1/7
262 | H-23 20-055W-120H | Washer Substitution 04. 01 01-020W-2700 04. 1/7
263 | H-30 205076S-306H | X-Sensor Substitution 04. 01 025029S-306H 04. 1/7
264 | H-33 02S029S-306H | Y-Sensor Substitution 04. 01 20S076S-306H 04. 1/7
265 | I-12 43-010S-2500 |Hinge Screw For I-11 Substitution 04. 01 SC-0388-4127 04. 1/7
266 | I-26 SC-0528-1230 |Screw(9/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0157-1230 04. 1/7
267 | I-29 22-329A-120H |Feed Plate(H) Substitution 04. 01 22-129A-120H 04. 1/7
268 | J-14 SC-0543-2302 |Screw(11/64" n=40) Substitution 04. 01 SC-0543-4525 04. 1/7
269 | J-22 445005S-306H | Cable Holder Substitution 04. 01 01-011C-2350 04. 1/7
270 | J-25 06-033M-7400 |Shuttle Lubrication Felt(S) Substitution 04. 01 44-028M-8670 04. 1/7
271 | K-15 91-106A-120H |Oil Pan Substitution 04. 01 90-006A-120H 04. 1/7
272 | U-8 49-004C-5030 [ Elbow Union Substitution 04. 01 49-004A-12HA 04. 1/7
273 | U-15 49-002C-5030 | Quick Joint Plug Substitution 04. 01 49A004S-30H1 04. 1/7
274 | V-I-1 11-132A-12HA | Wiper Base Substitution 04. 01 11-133A-12HA 04. 1/7
275 | V-I-11 11-025S-12H A | Hinge Screw For Wiper Link Substitution 04. 01 11-0255-12HA 04. 1/7
276 | X-16 10-044A-12HP |Solenoid Substitution 04. 01 10-044A-9677 04. 1/7
277 | X-44 20-048A-120H |Cloth Feed Plate Substitution 04. 01 20-148A-120H 04. 1/7
278 | D-1 21-101A-120H |Presser Plate Bushing Substitution 04. 01 21-001A-120H 04. 1/7
279 | D-2 01-0000-BT10 |Presser Plate Solenoid Ass'y Substitution 04. 01 21-002A-120H 04. 1/7
280 Substitution 04. 01 04. 1/7
NOTE )

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






